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COMPLAINT BY INDIVIDUAL

DATE OF BIRTH: 01/18/1995

(RULE 4)

Complainant, being duly sworn, states that Krystyl A. Wilson on or about November 28, 2024 in

Mercer County, Ohio, did No person shall knowingly cause or attempt to cause physical harm to a

family or household member. TO WIT: Krystyl did knowingly cause physical harm to family

member, Victim 1, by punching Victim 1 in the face and then pulling Victim 1 off of the couch onto

the ground by Victim 1’s arm. This is contrary to and in violation of Ohio Revised Code section

§2919.25(A), titled Domestic Violence, a Misdemeanor of the 1st degree.

Deputy Will Fox
COMPLAINANT
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+h .
Sworn and subscribed to me this a4q day of N Cvember ,3.9Y by
complainant, Deputy Will Fox.
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JUDGE - (CLERK - DEPUTY CLERK
CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT
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DATE OF BIRTH: Janauary 18, 1995

Complainant, being duly sworn, states that Krystyl A. Wilson on or about Saturday, March 01, 2025
in Mercer County, Ohio, did No person shall recklessly violate the terms of any of the following: A
protection order issued or consent agreement approved pursuant to section 2919.26 or 3113.31 of
the Revised Code. TO WIT: Krystyl A. Wilson did recklessly violate Provisions 5 and 9 of the
protection order issued 12/02/2024 with no expiration. Krystyl did ask a (6) year old family
member to give the alleged victim of the protection order (Victim 1) a message saying "Krystyl told
me to tell you she's sorry Victim 1, that she’s sorry for hitting you.". This is contrary to and in
violation of Ohio Revised Code section §2919.27(A)(1), titled Violating Protection Order, a

misdemeanor of the first degree.

W

- Sergeant Kyle Fink -
COMPLAINANT

Sworn and subscribed to me this 1st day of March, 2025 by complainant, Sergeant Kyle Fink.

JUDGE - CLERK - DEPUTYCLERK
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